

SC 469 of 2021

Order No. 16, dated 22.09.2022

Today is fixed for production, appearance of the accused persons.

Accused Malay Ari, Sanjay Ari are produced from J/C.

It is reported that accused Partha Ari has been admitted at Institute of Mental Care, Purulia since 05.09.2022 for better psychiatric treatment and management and could not produced before this Court today.

Accused Bijay Ari, Kausalya Ari, Rekha Ghorai and Jyotsna Das Adhikary on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Bail application for accused Malay Ari is filed.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused.

Record shows that the accused misused his liberty of bail. Prayer for bail is rejected.

Fix **27.09.2022** for production and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J.

Sd/- S. Dey (WB00679)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Contai.