

Order No. 19, dated 05.01.2023

Today is fixed for production, appearance and further order.

Accused Malay Ari and Sanjoy Ari are is produced from J/C.

Accused Bijoy Ari, Kausalya Ari, Rekha Ghorai and Jyotsna Das Adhikary are present by filling hazira.

Accused Partha Ari is not produced from J/C. Record shows that it was reported to this Court that accrued Parha Ari was admitted at Institute of Mental care at Purilia since 05.09.2022. No report is received from Midnapore Central Correctional Home.

Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home is directed to submit report before this Court regarding status of the accused Parha Ari by 09.02.2023.

Fix 10.02.2023 for for production, appearance and hearing regarding report of Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home.

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home for compliance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
A.S.J

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Contai.