

Sessions Case No. 469 of 2021

Order No. 23, dated 16.02.2023

Accused 1. Malay Ari, 2. Partha Ari, 3 Sanjay Ari are produced from J/C.

Accused 4. Bijay Ari, 5. Kousalya Ari, 6. Rekha Ghorai, 7. Jyotsna Das Adhiari are absent by petition.

Ld. Sri Santanu Bayen appears for accused Sanjay Ari, Partha Ari and Malay Ari.

Appointment letter issued by SDLSC, Contai in favour of Sri Santanu Bayen, Ld. Advocate to conduct the case of accused Malay Ari.

C/S submitted under section U/S 498A/302/34 of IPC.

The case is ready for trial. Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Contai for disposal.

Fix **02.03.2023** for appearance and production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.