

W.B. F. NO. 3891
M.G. Criminal F. No. (M) 21

ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSION JUDGE, 1st FAST TRACK COURT, CONTAI
S. C. No. 469 of 2021
S. T. No. 309 of 2024
CNR-WBEM09-001750-2021

Committing officer: A.C.J.M., Contai
under Section of IPC

The charge is read and explained to the following accused persons who pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried:

1) Malay Ari, 2) Partha Ari, 3) Sanjoy Ari, 4) Bijoy Ari, 5) Koushalya Ari, 6) Rekha Ghorai and 7) Jyostna Ari Das Adhikari

For the state

For the accused

enter below all proceeding and orders

Order No. 01
26-09-2024

Record is taken up for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons, namely, 1) Malay Ari, 2) Partha Ari, 3) Sanjoy Ari, 4) Bijoy Ari, 5) Koushalya Ari, 6) Rekha Ghorai and 7) Jyostna Ari Das Adhikari are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge. Heard Ld. P.P- in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel.

Perused the materials on record and materials on C.D. A prima facie case under Sections 498 A/302/34 of I. P. C has been transpired against the accused persons.

Accordingly, charge is framed under Sections 498A/302/34 IPC against all the accused persons named aforesaid and the same is read over and explained to them in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty by saying collectively, “*Aamra Nirdoshi*” and claimed to be tried. Charge is framed in separate sheet and kept with the record.

To 20-11-2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution is directed to file requisites for causing summon upon the aforesaid witnesses.

Sd/
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track, 1st Court, Contai.